KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Wednesday, October 1, 2025
Wednesday, October 1, 2025

12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
The The .
L . . Antiques
Finding Y our . . . American American .
g American Experience: L . . .~ | Roadshow:
Roots: Latin . Revolution:| Pov: Porcelain War | Revolution: .
Hard Hat Riot . . Vintage
Roots AnInside AnInside

L ook L ook Orlando Hour 1

7:00PM  PBS News Hour

8:00PM Big Cats 24/7 - New Beginnings

The core of the Xudum Pride has fled south, but a group of its young females surprises the team in the
north. Meanwhile, tragedy strikes the cheetah mother, Pobe, and L ediba, the leopard, struggles to provide
for her ever-growing cub.  (Next Air 10/02/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM Nova- Human: Neanderthal Encounters

Discover how Homo sapiens outlasted Neanderthals - and how they helped make us who we are today.
(Next Air 10/02/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM Sacred Planet with Gulnaz Khan - Reclaiming Peru’'s Glaciers

Gulnaz follows the ancient Inca and modern Catholic paths, confronting the Andes deglaciation. These
spiritual traditions unite through engineering, pilgrimages, lawsuits, and prayer to face Peru's climate
crisis.  (Next Air 10/02/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/02/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 1



Thursday, October 2, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1
Thursday, October 2, 2025

12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Sacred Planet The
Big Cats24/7: = Nova: Human:  with Gulnaz American = Finding Y our

American Experience:

New Neanderthal Khan: Revolution: Roots: Latin

Beginnings Encounters Reclaiming Hard Hat Riot AnInside Roots
Peru's Glaciers Look
7:00PM PBS NewsHour
8:00PM ThisOld House Next Air 10/03/2025

12:00AM

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Seashell Driveway, Radon System

Lee Gilliam upgrades a coastal house's gravel driveway to a seashell driveway. The gang plays "What Is
[t?" with a broom-shaped tool with spinning spiral wires. After losing his dog to lung cancer, a
homeowner finds high radon levelsin his home, raising health concerns. Ross Trethewey teams up with a
radon technician to install a mitigation system to reducethelevels.  (Next Air 10/03/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM Velvet - Glory Days

Ritaasks for Clara's help to prepare for her hotel date. The girls give Anaamakeover for her new role as
adesigner. Patriciateaches her mother alesson she won't forget all to easily.  (Next Air 10/03/2025
01:00AM)

10:30PM Salsa! The Dance Sensation

Dubbed by many the most popular social dance in the world, it is practiced today by people of al ages,
ethnicities, and cultures. In South Florida, this Latin-flavored dance, infused with Caribbean and African
roots, is performed with distinct passion and artistry. From the nightclubs to the performance halls, from
senior centers to salsa schools, the dance that began as afolk tradition has exploded into the mainstream.
Today, an array of stories, histories, and traditions are recounted on dance floors across the region. From
Casino-style to Colombian, from Puerto Rican to Dominican, the varied styles of the dance help delineate
cultural identities, while also creating connections and friendships. Today, this Latin-flavored dance,
infused with Caribbean and African rhythms, is performed with a distinct passion and artistry. From
nightclubs to performance halls, from senior centers to salsa schools, the dance that began as afolk
tradition has exploded into the mainstream. Narrated by singer, songwriter and record producer Willy
Chirino, SALSA! THE DANCE SENSATION delvesinto the dance as an art form, as a bonding agent,
and as a chronicler of history and family tradition. From the top performers at the Miami Salsa Congress
to salsa school students, the documentary reveals the compelling stories behind this cultural
phenomenon. From Casino-style to Colombian, from Puerto Rican to Dominican, the varied forms of the
dance help delineate cultural identities, while also creating connections and friendships.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/03/2025
01:00PM

Page 2 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Friday, October 3, 2025

Friday, October 3, 2025
12AM = 12:30 = 1:00 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 @ 5:30

Ask This
Old Sacred Planet
This = House: This = withGulnaz = Big Cats24/7: = Nova Human:
Old  Seashdl Velvet: Glory Days Old Khan: New Neanderthal
House Driveway, House  Reclaiming Beginnings Encounters
Radon Peru's Glaciers
System

7:00PM  PBS News Hour

8:00PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Next Air 10/04/2025
06:30PM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 10/05/2025
06:30PM

9:00PM  Stripped for Parts: American Journalism on the Brink

Hedge fund Alden Global Capital is quietly gobbling up newspapers nationwide and gutting them, but no
one knows why - that is, until journalist Julie Reynolds begins to investigate. Her findings trigger
rebellions across the country by journalists working at Alden-owned newspapers. Backed by the
NewsGuild union, the newsmen and women go toe-to-toe with their "vulture capitalist" ownersin abattle
to save and rebuild local journalism in America. STRIPPED FOR PARTS: AMERICAN JOURNALISM
ON THE BRINK tellsthe story of their fight to protect the press and free speech from censorship in
America

10:30PM The Ozark Mountain Dar edevils - Backstage

Described as "aragtag collection of hippies, bohemians, and Described as "a ragtag collection of hippies,
bohemians, and musicians of no fixed ambition,” The Ozark Mountain Daredevils are an musicians of no
fixed ambition,” The Ozark Mountain Daredevils are an extraordinary embodiment of talent rising from
the hotbed of Ozarks extraordinary embodiment of talent rising from the hotbed of Ozarks musical roots.
This documentary tells the intimate story of agroup musical roots. This documentary tells the intimate
story of agroup of local artists coming together with their own whimsical and poetic of local artists
coming together with their own whimsical and poetic lyrics and whose voices have produced
unforgettable harmonies. lyrics and whose voices have produced unforgettable harmonies.

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 3



Saturday, October 4, 2025

The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channdl 9-1

Saturday, October 4, 2025

12AM

Amanpour and = Performances. American Masters. Julia Alvarez:

Company A Life Reimagined

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

The Magic of
Grace Bumbry

3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Genius By Genius By
Stephen
o Stephen
Hawking: Can e
> Hawking: Are
we Time We Alone?
Travel?

Repesat of 09/28/2025

06:00AM

6:30AM Repeat of 10/02/2025
06:00AM

7:00AM Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/02/2025
07:00AM

7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/01/2025
07:30AM

8:00AM LylaintheLoop Repeat of 10/01/2025
08:00AM

8:30AM Carl The Collector Repeat of 09/29/2025
08:30AM

9:00AM Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Repesat of 10/02/2025
09:00AM

9:30AM RosiesRules Repeat of 10/02/2025
09:30AM

10:00AM ThisOld House Repeat of 10/03/2025
03:00PM

10:30AM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 10/03/2025
03:30PM

11:00AM Woodsmith Shop

11:30AM M otorweek

12:00PM Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue

12:30PM Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's L egacy

1:00PM America's Test Kitchen

1:30PM Pati'sMexican Table

2:00PM America The Bountiful

2:30PM  Joy of Painting with Nicholas Hankins

3:00PM Best of Sewing with Nancy

3:30PM Fonsé& Porter'sLove of Quilting

4:00PM J Schwanke'sLifeln Bloom

4:30PM  Garden Smart

5:00PM Classic Gospel

6:00PM PBS News Weekend

Page 4 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Saturday, October 4, 2025

6:30PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Repeat of 10/03/2025
08:00PM

7:00PM  TheLawrence Welk Show - Wunnerful Hit Songs

Normais positively exquisite on the beautiful "Trees’, our 3 Steppers give a classic performance of
"Moses Supposes’, Arthur Duncan is"Stompin' At the Savoy", and Lynn Anderson sings " Gentle on my
Mind". Myron gives a stellar version of "Turkish Rondo™" and you can count on JoAnn Castle to give it
her all on "Hello Dolly".

8:00PM Rfds: Royal Flying Doctor Service

Elizamust decide if she will stay or go back to London, as the team gathers for the annual RFDS
fundraising ball. Pete is working at a remote clinic where a seemingly straightforward case of a boy with
aconcussion escalates into aviolent and potentially fatal situation. Pete will have to employ some
creative tactics to ensure the safety of everyone involved, including himself.

9:00PM Astrid Repeat of 09/28/2025

Global Plan 11:00PM
A well-known astrophysicist is found dead, struck by lightning--with no storm. Social media pounces on
aleak and soon a conspiracy theory circulates that the victim was about to divulge a state secret.

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp - Leftover Salmon, John Craigie, Nicki Bluhm, Alo

SierraNevada Big Room, Chico Host Molly Knight - guest co-host: Terence Sullivan artists: Leftover
Salmon, John Craigie, Nicki Bluhm, ALO

10:30PM My Music with Rhiannon Giddens - Karan Casey

11:00PM Austin City Limits - Finneas

Groundbreaking singer, songwriter and producer Finneas takes center stage with songs from his solo
outing For Cryin' Out Loud! The ten-time Grammy-winning hitmaker dazzles with highlights and new
gems detailing his sonic journey in arevelatory hour.

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 5



Sunday, October 5, 2025 The Nine Online

KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Sunday, October 5, 2025

12AM | 12:30 @ 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00
Sacred Planet
Nova: Human: | Big Cats24/7:  with Gulnaz
Neanderthal New Khan: Velvet: Glory Days
Encounters Beginnings Reclaiming

6:00AM
6:30AM

7:00AM

7:30AM

8:00AM
8:30AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM

11:00AM

12:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM

5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM

Peru's Glaciers

Mister Rogers Neighborhood
Arthur

Wild Kratts
Weather Hunters

Story in the Public Square
Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Energy Switch

Professor T

Supercharge Your Brain: Maximizing Your Cognitive
Abilities

The Brain-Gut Connection with Dr. Emeran Mayer
Taco Mafia

Taco Mafia

American Masters

California’'s Gold

Weekendswith Yankee

PBS News Weekend

Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover

4:30 5:00 5:30

A% S Celenrity
~ Antiques Road
House: .
Seashd Trip: Linford
Drivew Chrigtie &
& Katharine
Radon Merr
System y

Repeat of 10/03/2025
06:00AM

Repesat of 10/03/2025
07:00AM

Repeat of 10/03/2025
07:30AM

Repeat of 09/30/2025
03:00AM

Repeat of 10/04/2025
02:00AM

Repesat of 10/03/2025
08:30PM

7:00PM Celebrity Antiques Road Trip - David Gower & Nick Hancock

8:00PM

Brian and Maggie - Episode 1

After resigning as a Labour MP, Brian Walden is hired to front a heavyweight political program
dedicated to the long-form interview. Hisfirst guest: Leader of the Opposition Margaret Thatcher. An
unlikely friendship develops.  (Next Air 10/06/2025 12:00AM)

Page 6
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KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Sunday, October 5, 2025

9:00PM Maigret On Masterpiece- Maigret and the Lazy Burglar, Pt 1

Follow Maigret as he investigates a series of bank robberies plaguing Paris. Ignoring his superior's
orders, he turns his attention to the brutal murder of a burglar, but Maigret's choice to juggle both cases
puts his career in jeopardy.  (Next Air 10/06/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM The Gold On Masterpiece- To BeKing

Six armed men steal gold from the Brink's-Mat security depot and scramble to find ways to dispose of
the bullion. DCI Brian Boyce sets up atask forceto investigate.  (Next Air 10/06/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Astrid - Memento Mori

Father Louis Desforges is found stabbed to death in a monastery. Astrid and Raphaelle soon discover that
the Father was living under afalse identity--and that he had stigmata  (Next Air 10/11/2025 09:00PM)

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 7



Monday, October 6, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Monday, October 6, 2025
12AM | 12:30 | 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Maigret On

. : Great
Brian and Masterpiece: The Gold On : .
. . P . Performances. American Masters: Julia Alvarez:
Maggie: Maigret and the Masterpiece: To : ) . .
. : The Magic of A Life Reimagined
Episodel  Lazy Burglar, Pt BeKing
Grace Bumbry

1
7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Raleigh 2025 Hour 2

Learn if values of 2015 ROADSHOW Raleigh finds go up, down or stay the same in today's market,
including a Gibson Double 12 electric guitar, ca. 1960, an 1812 needlework sampler and a French
couture dress, ca. 1925. Onetriplesinvaue!  (Next Air 10/07/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Orlando Hour 2

Learn how outstanding Orlando items have held up in the market since 2007, such as a Fern |sabel
Coppedge ail, a Tiffany Studios mosaic glass inkwell and an 1844 Presidential election political banner.
Which has a current value of $120,000-$180,000 (Next Air 10/07/2025 01:30AM)

10:00PM Independent Lens- Cracking The Code: Phil Sharp and the Biotech Revolution

A groundbreaking look at Phil Sharp's rise from being a rural Kentucky farm boy who battled dyslexiato
Nobel Prize-winning scientist. Narrated by Mark Ruffalo with insights from Walter | saacson, Cracking
the Code: Phil Sharp and the Biotech Revolution reveals how Sharp's RNA discovery transformed
biology and launched the biotechnology revolution leading to life-saving treatments for millions.  (Next
Air 10/08/2025 04:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/07/2025
01:00PM

Page 8 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Tuesday, October 7, 2025
12AM | 1230 1:00 = 1:30 2:00 230 300 330 400 430 500 530

Ask This .
. : old C_:el ebrity Maigret On
Antiques Antiques | Antiques Road -
) ) House: o Masterpiece: The Gold On
Roadshow: Roadshow: Trip: Linford . .
. : . Woodland _ Maigret and the Masterpiece: To
Vintage Raleigh Vintage Garden Christie & L azv Burolar BeKin
2025 Hour 2 Orlando Hour 2 . ' Katharine y SUrga, g
Chimney Pt1l
. Merry
Repairs

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Finding Your Roots- Family Recipes

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. explores the ancestry of celebrity chefs Jose Andres and Sean Sherman, traveling
from small-town Spain to Native American lands in the Dakotas to reveal his guests hidden connections
to history - andto food.  (Next Air 10/08/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Finding Your Roots- Anchormen

Henry Louis Gates introduces trail-blazing journalists Jim Acosta and Van Jones to the ancestors who
blazed atrail for them, meeting runaway slaves and immigrant settlers who took enormous chances so
that their descendants might thrive.  (Next Air 10/08/2025 01:30AM)

10:00PM Frontline - Born Poor

Anindelible look at the redlities of growing up poor in America. Filmed over 14 years with kids from
three families, from adolescents to adults with kids of their own, navigating an economy with more
obstacles than opportunities.  (Next Air 10/08/2025 02:30AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/08/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 9



Wednesday, October 8, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Wednesday, October 8, 2025
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Independent Lens:
Cracking The Code: Phil
Sharp and the Biotech
Revolution

Finding Your = Finding Y our
Roots: Family Roots: Frontline: Born Poor
Recipes Anchormen

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Big Cats 24/7 - Succession

A new generation of big cats risesin the Okavango Delta. First-time lion mum Serami protects her cubs
while Mathata steps up to feed the pride. Pobe and Bo return, and as L ediba's cub grows in confidence,
shevanishes. (Next Air 10/09/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM Nova-Human: Into The Americas

Follow ancient humans perilous journey into the Americas, where afrigid Ice Age landscape,
mammoths, and other fearsome beasts tested their resilience.  (Next Air 10/09/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM Secretsof the Dead - The Rise & Fall of the Colosseum

The Colosseum was the jewel of Ancient Rome, wowing vast crowds with its extraordinary spectacles
and exhibiting Rome's immense wealth. But just as the structure embodied Rome's power, so too did it
contribute to the Empire'sdownfall.  (Next Air 10/09/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/09/2025
01:00PM

Page 10 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Thursday, October 9, 2025

Thursday, October 9, 2025
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Secrets of the . .
Big Cats 24/7: Nova Human: Dead: TheRise  Big Pacific: Finding Y.our Findi rlg Yo_ur
) Into The : Roots: Roots: Family
Succession : & Fall of the Mysterious .
Americas Anchormen Recipes
Colosseum

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM ThisOld House - Asheville| All Clear

Mark meets with alocal mason to investigate the depth of damage caused to a chimney by fallen trees.
Siding startsto go up at Paula's. Kevin meets with Army Corp to discuss their continued relief efforts.
(Next Air 10/10/2025 12:00AM)

8:30PM  Ask ThisOld House - Houseplant Soil, Spot Point Brick

Tom shares afew methods to remove ring stains from awood table; Jenn breaks down the types of soil
and fertilizer needed for common indoor plants, Mark repairs abrick floor's crumbling mortar using spot
pointing rather than afull repoint job.  (Next Air 10/10/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Velvet - Sewing and Singing
After Rita secretly enters Luisainto a singing contest on the radio, Mateo helps her learn English for her

performance. Alberto finds it hard to accept that Anaisin arelationship with Carlos.  (Next Air
10/10/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM Fork & Hammer - It Started with a Crepe

Jeff and Jamie work on their 6th restaurant. Tastings, staffing, design choices and massive restoration
unfold beneath an aging roof on the verge of collapse. There is also mounting pressure of anticipation
that comes when your last restaurant earns national recognition. As the teams works years past deadline,
the couple reflects on where it all began...with a street crepe in Paris 16 years ago.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/10/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 11



Friday, October 10, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Friday, October 10, 2025
12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:.00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Ask This
TI—TL)SLJg-:l-'d Hglljge' T::)Sugel'd Secrets of the Nova: Human:
- ' Velvet: Sewing and .+ Dead: TheRise Big Cats 24/7: '
Asheville Houseplant S Asheville . Into The
. Singing & Fall of the Succession .
| All Sail, Spot [ All Colosseum Americas
Clear Point Clear
Brick
7:00PM PBS NewsHour
8:00PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Next Air 10/11/2025
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 10/11/2025
12:30AM

9:00PM Dismantling Democracy

10:00PM King of Them All: The Story of King Records

The Story of King Records is adocumentary directed by Yemi Oyediran that explores the
groundbreaking legacy of Cincinnati's King Records. Founded in 1943 by Syd Nathan, King Records
played a central role in shaping American popular music - from rock 'n' roll to soul and funk - while
operating as one of the few fully integrated businesses in a segregated America. Through interviews,
restored archival materials, and animation, the film showcases King's boundary-breaking artists such as
James Brown, Hank Ballard, Little Willie John, and Grandpa Jones.  (Next Air 10/11/2025 01:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/13/2025
01:00PM

Page 12 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

The Nine Online

Saturday, October 11, 2025

Saturday, October 11, 2025

12AM

12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30
Firing

Washington| Line | Kingof Them | Art Happens

Week with

with | All: The Story | Here with John

the Atlantic Margaret of King Records Lithgow

6:00AM

6:30AM

7:00AM

7:30AM

8:00AM

8:30AM

9:00AM

9:30AM

10:00AM

10:30AM

11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4.30PM
5:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM

Hoover

Mister Rogers Neighborhood
Arthur

Wild Kratts

Weather Hunters

Lylain the Loop

Carl The Collector

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie'sRules

ThisOIld House

Ask ThisOld House

Woodsmith Shop

M otor week

Steven Raichlen's Planet Barbecue
Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's L egacy
America's Test Kitchen
Pati'sMexican Table

Kitchen Curious Wih Vivian Howard
Joy of Painting with Nicholas Hankins
Best of Sewing with Nancy

Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting

J Schwanke'sLife In Bloom

Garden Smart

Classic Gospel

PBS News Weekend

Washington Week with the Atlantic

Independent Lens:
Cracking The Code: Phil
Sharp and the Biotech

Washington

4:30 5:00 5:30

Week with
the Atlantic

Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of
Repeat of

Repeat of

Repeat of

Big Pacific:

Violent

10/05/2025
06:00AM

10/09/2025
06:00AM

10/09/2025
07:00AM

10/06/2025
07:30AM

10/07/2025
08:00AM

10/07/2025
08:30AM

10/09/2025
09:00AM

10/09/2025
09:30AM

10/10/2025
03:00PM

10/10/2025
03:30PM

10/11/2025
04:30AM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice.

Page 13



Saturday, October 11, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

7:00PM  TheLawrence Welk Show - Big City, U.SA.

Favorite songs that represent cities, states, and other geographical sites are featured in this show from
1982. Spotlighting the East coast, Lawrence and the band swing out to "Manhattan”, Bobby & Elaine
keep those "City Lights" aglow, and JJmmy Roberts sings his signature song "l Left My Heart in San
Francisco". Jim Turner gives us "Rhinestone Cowboy" and Ken Deleis "Walkin' Happy".

8:00PM Rfds: Royal Flying Doctor Service

The team isworking at their limits amidst the chaos of the White Cliffs rodeo, leaving Pete and Chaya
alone to deal with amulti-casualty car accident that forces him to act well outside of his scope of
practice.

9:00PM Astrid Repeat of 10/05/2025
Memento Mori 11:00PM

Father Louis Desforgesis found stabbed to death in a monastery. Astrid and Raphaelle soon discover that
the Father was living under afalse identity--and that he had stigmata

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp - Aj Lee & Blue Summit, Rick Estrin & The Nightcats

Chico Women's Club, Chico Host Molly Knight - guest co-host: Rick Anderson artists: AJ Lee and Blue
Summit, Rick Estrin and the Nightcats, Greg Loiacono Band, Kareeta

10:30PM Papa Ray's Vintage Vinyl Roadshow

11:00PM Austin City Limits- TheMarias

Genre-blending LA band The Marias make their ACL debut with songs from their acclaimed Submarine
in a spellbinding hour. The bilingual group blends English and Spanish Iyrics anchored by smoke velvet
vocals, hypnotic guitar and lush jazz percussion.

Page 14 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

The Nine Online

Sunday, October 12, 2025

Sunday, October 12, 2025

12AM | 1230 1:00 = 1:30 200 230  3:00 430 500 5:30
Nova: Human: Secrets of the FLI:InrgJ
" BigCats24/7. Dead: TheRise  Velvet: Sewing and . Big Pacific:
Into The . with )
. Succession & Fall of the Voracious
Americas Margaret
Colosseum
Hoover

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 10/10/2025
06:00AM

7:00AM Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/10/2025
07:00AM

7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/08/2025
07:30AM

8:00AM Story in the Public Square

8:30AM GzeroWorld with lan Bremmer

9:00AM Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

9:30AM  Energy Switch

10:00AM Gregorian: Pure ChantsLiveln Prague

11:30AM Tony Bennett: Viva Duets

12:30PM Neil Diamond: Thank You Australia

2:00PM Taco Mafia

2:30PM Taco Mafia

3:00PM King of Them All: The Story of King Records Repeat of 10/11/2025
01:00AM

4:00PM  Art Happens Herewith John Lithgow Repeat of 10/11/2025
02:00AM

5:00PM California’'s Gold

5:30PM  Weekendswith Yankee

6:00PM PBS News Weekend

6:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 10/12/2025
04:30AM

7:00PM Ceebrity Antiques Road Trip - Danny Crates & Liz Johnson

8:00PM Brian and Maggie - Episode 2

Margaret seems unstoppable, but when respected Chancellor Nigel Lawson resigns, Thatcher's leadership
plungesinto acrisis. Will her interview with her old friend Brian Walden help Maggie regain control of
the narrative?  (Next Air 10/13/2025 12:00AM)

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice.
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Sunday, October 12, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

9:00PM Maigret On Masterpiece- Maigret and the Lazy Burglar, Pt 2

Despite being demoted, Maigret continues to pursue justice for Honore Cuendet and his loved ones. By
anticipating the bank robber's next move, he seems to have scored a double victory, but were the heists
just pieces of alarger master plan?  (Next Air 10/13/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM The Gold On Masterpiece - There's Something Going On In Kent

The criminals create a system to smelt the Brink's-Mat gold and sell it back into the market with the

profits being laundered. Jennings and Brightwell make a breakthrough inthe case.  (Next Air
10/13/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Astrid - Natives

A young woman under the influence of a powerful drug is found with the weapon used to commit a
crime twenty-five years earlier, in asmall First Nations community.  (Next Air 10/18/2025 09:00PM)

Page 16 Note: The schedule is subject to change without natice.



KIXE-HD Channel 9-1 The Nine Online Monday, October 13, 2025

Monday, October 13, 2025
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4.30 5:00 5:30

: The Gold On

Maigret On Masterpiece:
Brian and Masterpiece: Therpe's ' Art Happens = Kingof Them = Finding Y our
Maggie: Maigret and the . Herewith John = All: The Story = Roots: Family

: Something : . :
Episode2  Lazy Burglar, Pt : Lithgow of King Records Recipes
5 Going On In
Kent

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Phoenix 2025 Hour 1

Do 2015 treasures from Phoenix rise again? ROADSHOW discoveriesinclude Art Deco lapel watches, a
Lakota Sioux doctor's bag, ca. 1895 and a Tiffany Studios peacock mirror, ca. 1905. One musical find's
value doublesin today's market!  (Next Air 10/14/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Spokane Hour 1

Discover what Spokane finds from Season 12 are worth now like a 1905 Spokane bird's-eye view
lithograph, Abraham Lincoln letters and signed carte-de-visite, and a yellow diamond and platinum ring.
One has an updated appraisal of $80,000-$120,000. (Next Air 10/14/2025 01:30AM)

10:00PM Pov - A Mother Apart

In apoignant story of healing and forgiveness, Jamaican-American poet and LGBTQ+ activist Staceyann

Chin explores how to raise a child after being abandoned by her own mother. Known for her work in Def

Poetry Slam and shows like MotherStruck!, Chin embarks on ajourney across Brooklyn, Montreal,

Cologne, and Jamaicato find her mother, ultimately creating a new sense of home with her daughter.
(Next Air 10/15/2025 03:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/14/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 17
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Tuesday, October 14, 2025
12AM | 1230 1:.00 = 1:30 2:00 230 300 330 400 430 500 530
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Antiques . Old , Celebrity Maigret On The GOIQ Or_‘

. Antiques House: . L Masterpiece:
Roadshow: , AntiguesRoad  Masterpiece: ,

. Roadshow: Install - : There's
Vintage : . Trip: Stephen  Maigret and the :
. Vintage Cabinet . Something
Phoenix 2025 Tompkinson & = Lazy Burglar, .

Hour 1 Spokane Hour 1 Hardware, Havlev Mills Pt 2 Going On In

Breaker Y&y Kent
Trips

7:00PM  PBS News Hour

8:00PM  Finding Your Roots - The Butterfly Effect

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. introduces actors Debra Messing and Melanie Lynskey to their roots, telling
stories of ancestors who made bold decisions that reshaped their families - and unwittingly transformed
thelives of their descendants.  (Next Air 10/15/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM  American Masters- Marlee Matlin: Not Alone Anymore

Take an intimate look at the life and career of actress Marlee Matlin as she shares her story in American
Sign Language. At 21 years old, Matlin became the first Deaf actressto win an Academy Award for her
rolein Children of A Lesser God. With credits that include The West Wing and the Oscar-winning film
CODA, Matlin continues to champion for more inclusivity and accessibility in entertainment.  (Next
Air 10/15/2025 01:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/15/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Ask
This
Old
House: Antiques

Finding Y our . . ) _
Roots The American Masters: Marlee Pov: A Mother Apart Antique Roa_\dshow.
Pocket Vintage

Matlin: Not Alone Anymore
Butterfly Effect Door, Spokane Hour 1

Shaker
End
Table

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Nature- Dracula's Hidden Kingdom

Transylvania- aregion in central Romaniathat most people have heard of but few can place on amap. It
isaland of mystery and mythology and home to some of the biggest wolf packs in the world who roam
across seemingly endless untouched mountain ranges. It is a sanctuary to vast ancient forests that have
never seen a chainsaw and are the realm of the magnificent lynx and European brown bear. It isaland
where crumbling medieval villages abandoned by humans long ago have been resettled by elegant storks
- the mythical child-bearers of olden times. There are bats in the crumbling castles, and in the Basilica,
we follow one family of mouse-eared bats as they struggle to bring up their fragile young in the ruined
walls.  (Next Air 10/16/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Nova - Human: Building Empires

Explore how the rise of agriculture and writing leads to an explosion in the human population.  (Next
Air 10/16/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM Secrets of the Dead - Cleopatra'sLast Temple

A French explorer makes an unprecedented discovery in Alexandrias harbor that could reveal vital new
information about Cleopatras reign and her connection with the goddessIsis.  (Next Air 10/16/2025
02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/16/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 19
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30

Nature: Nova: Human: Secrets of the Finding Y our
Draculas Buildin ' Dead: American Masters: Marlee Roots%] The
Hidden ng CleopatrasLast ~ Matlin: Not Alone Anymore )

. Empires Butterfly Effect
Kingdom Temple

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  ThisOld House - Asheville | Water proof Work

In Swannanoa, Kevin helps Jim's brother Bill tile a bathroom. In North Asheville, he joins father and son
roofers JD and Jayden. Later in East Asheville, Kevin and builder Will remove rot and replace the
damaged area of Paulasdeck. (Next Air 10/17/2025 12:00AM)

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Washer Dryer Relocation

Asthey create paintings, beadwork, photographs, and films, four international artists reveal the complex
ties between the communities and cultures they move between. Discover how art can foster unity amid a
world that often feelsdivided. (Next Air 10/17/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM Vevet - Who Gives The M ost?

Alberto is concerned when Cristinareveals that she wants to start afamily. An auction causestensionin
the store. Someone has discovered that Blanca and Max are having an affair, and both must bear the
consequences.  (Next Air 10/17/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM Fork & Hammer - 4 Yearsin the Making

Supperland restaurant is Jeff and Jami€e's boldest restaurant: grand, acclaimed - a huge breakthrough. But
its creation was pure chaos: Covid closures, firings and a menu built on a backyard patio. At the center of
the storm were two unlikely heroes, an executive chef and sous chef, who share nothing in common but a
deep love of food and a drive to make something unforgettable.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/17/2025
01:00PM
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30
. Ask This .
T: :)sugd Old T::)Sug,d Secrets of the Nature: Nova: Human:
. House: | Velvet: Who Gives The . Dead: Draculds . '
Asheville | Asheville| ! : Building
Washer Most? Cleopatras Last Hidden .
Waterproof Waterproof . Empires
Dryer Temple Kingdom
Work . Work
Relocation

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Washington Week with the Atlantic

Next Air 10/18/2025
12:00AM

8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover

Next Air 10/18/2025
12:30AM

9:00PM  Dismantling Democracy

10:00PM Fake: Searching for Truth in the Age of Misinformation

Learn to identify fake news and evaluate the biases of |egitimate news sources. FAKE: SEARCHING
FOR TRUTH IN THE AGE OF MISINFORMATION provides viewers with tools to help discern fact
from fiction in news reports. The program draws on common sense, expert opinions, and the universal
standards of journalism to teach the media literacy skills needed to dissect breaking news, evaluate
partisan content, and utilize critical thinking before adopting radical stances.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company

Next Air 10/20/2025
01:00PM

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice.
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Firing = Art2l: Artin

Washington  Line the Twenty- : Outback: The ) Outback:

Week with = with First Century: Art g‘oﬁ%ince Kimberley Osj:bacs k: Tze Return of the

the Atlantic Margaret Between Comes Alive y Wet

Hoover Worlds

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood Repeat of 10/12/2025
06:00AM

6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 10/16/2025
06:00AM

7:00AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/16/2025
07:00AM

7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/14/2025
07:30AM

8:00AM LylaintheLoop Repeat of 10/13/2025
08:00AM

8:30AM Carl The Collector Repeat of 10/14/2025
08:30AM

9:00AM Danie Tiger's Neighborhood Repeat of 10/16/2025
09:00AM

9:30AM Rosie€sRules Repeat of 10/16/2025
09:30AM

10:00AM ThisOld House Repeat of 10/17/2025
03:00PM

10:30AM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 10/17/2025
03:30PM

11:00AM Woodsmith Shop

11:30AM M otorweek

12:00PM Steven Raichlen's Planet Bar becue

12:30PM Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's L egacy

1:00PM America's Test Kitchen

1:30PM Pati'sMexican Table

2:00PM  Kitchen Curious Wih Vivian Howard

2:30PM  Best of the Joy of Painting

3:00PM Best of Sewing with Nancy

3:30PM Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting

4:00PM J Schwanke'sLifeln Bloom

4:30PM  Garden Smart

5:00PM Classic Gospel

6:00PM PBS NewsWeekend

Page 22
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6:30PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Repesat of 10/18/2025
12:00AM

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - Halloween

Myron, Bobby & Cissy perform "Dancin' the Devil Away", Anacani sings "Magic is the Moonlight", and
Ava sings about the "Wayward Wind" on this show from 1978. Come join us for a colorful and fun
Halloween Party!

8:00PM Rfds: Royal Flying Doctor Service

Pete discovers the intervention he performed at White Cliffs has had major repercussions. Pete, Wayne
and Chaya are called to aretrieval where they are challenged to keep a critically ill patient's secret from
her volatile husband.

9:00PM Astrid Repeat of 10/12/2025
Natives 11:00PM

A young woman under the influence of a powerful drug is found with the weapon used to commit a
crime twenty-five years earlier, in asmall First Nations community.

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp - Alo (Songs from Three Different Years)

Sierra Nevada Big Room, Chico Host Molly Knight - guest co-hosts: Zach Gill and Ezra Lipp artists:
ALO (songs from three different years)

10:30PM Papa Ray's Vintage Vinyl Roadshow

11:00PM Austin City Limits- Acl 11th Annual Hall of Fame Honors My M orning Jacket

ACL inducts rock legends My Morning Jacket into the 11th Annual ACL Hall of Fame. Special guest
Cameron Crowe honors the fan-favorite Kentucky band, and MMJ takes the stage with classics and new
highlights from their latest LPisin athrilling hour.

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 23
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Sunday, October 19, 2025
12AM = 12:30  1:00  1:30 200 230 300 330 400 4:30 500  5:30

] , Nature: Secrets of the This Ol_d Qd ebrity
Nova: Human: . ) ) : House: | Antiques Road
. Draculas Dead: Velvet: Who Gives The ) T
Building Hidden Cleopatras L ast Mogt? Asheville|  Trip: Ricky
Empires b ' Waterproof Tomlinson &

Kingdom Temple Work | Micky Starke

6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 10/17/2025
06:00AM
7:00AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/17/2025
07:00AM
7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/16/2025
07:30AM

8:00AM Story in the Public Square

8:30AM GzeroWorld with lan Bremmer

9:00AM Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

9:30AM Energy Switch

10:00AM Barbra Streisand: Back to Brooklyn
12:00PM Celtic Woman 20th Anniversary Concert
2:00PM Taco Mafia

2:30PM Taco Mafia

3:00PM  Art21: Art in the Twenty-First Century Repeat of 10/18/2025
01:00AM
4:.00PM Art & Science Collide Repeat of 10/18/2025
02:00AM

5:00PM California'sGold
5:30PM Weekendswith Yankee
6:00PM PBS NewsWeekend

6:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 10/18/2025
12:30AM

7:00PM  Celebrity Antiques Road Trip - Derek Fowlds & Bill Simons

8:00PM MissAusten On Master piece - Episode 1

In 1830, Cassandra Austen arrives in Kintbury after hearing of her friend Eliza's husband's impending
death. But her true motive becomes clear Cassandrais searching for the letters her sister Jane wrote to
Elizathroughout their friendship.  (Next Air 10/20/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM Maigret On Masterpiece- Maigret'sFailure, Pt 1

Maigret's search for amissing social media influencer is derailed when he's ordered to investigate death
threats against billionaire Ferdinand Fumal. As he handles both cases, Fumal's bullying pushes Maigret
toward adecision hewill regret.  (Next Air 10/20/2025 01:00AM)
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10:00PM The Gold On Masterpiece - The Consequences Are Mine

The task force set up surveillance on Noye and is led to Palmer and more of the suspects. A policeraid
endsintragedy. (Next Air 10/20/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Astrid - The Open Room

A former murderer isfound dead in the psychiatric hospital room where he was interned. Far from an
accident, Astrid and Raphaelle discover that it was an organized crime hit, orchestrated inside the
asylum.  (Next Air 10/25/2025 09:00PM)

Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 25



Monday, October 20, 2025 The Nine Online KIXE-HD Channel 9-1

Monday, October 20, 2025
12AM = 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
The Gold On Art21: Artin

. Maigret On . -
M |ssAust_en Qn Masterpiece: Masterpiece: t_he Twenty | Art& Science Findi ng Y our
M asterpiece: o The First Century: . Roots: The
. Maigret's Collide
Episode 1 Failure. Pt 1 Conseguences Between Butterfly Effect

Are Mine Worlds
7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Phoenix 2025 Hour 2

How well will values of vintage desert discoveries from ROADSHOW's 2015 Phoenix stop hold up
today? Highlightsinclude a 1956 David Klein TWA poster, a 1921 Lyonel Feininger watercolor and an
enamel and rock crystal pendant watch, ca. 1910.  (Next Air 10/21/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Vintage Spokane Hour 2

Journey back to the Pacific Northwest to discover antique and vintage finds like a Jon Stefansson
landscape oil, aL.onny Frey pro baseball collection and a Rolex Bubbleback watch. Have their values
held strong or headed south since 2007?  (Next Air 10/21/2025 01:30AM)

10:00PM Independent Lens - Ratified

Ratified traces the fight to make Virginia the 38th state to ratify the Equal Rights Amendment. Led by
Black women and cross-party activists, the film explores the century-long push to enshrine gender
equality inthe U.S. Congtitution.  (Next Air 10/22/2025 04:00AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/21/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 100 = 1:30 2:00 230 | 300 330 400 430 500 530
Antiques . Ask ThisOld : The Gold On
Roadshow: Anthues. House: Dimmer Miss Austen On Malgret_ On- M asterpiece:
. Roadshow: : L Masterpiece:
Vintage Vintage Switch M asterpiece: Maiaret's The
Phoenix 2025 Spokanealgour 5 Troubleshooting, Episode 1 Failurge Pt 1 Consequences
Hour 2 Clothes Rack ' Are Mine

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Finding Your Roots- Moving On Up

Henry Louis Gates, Jr. explores the long-lost roots of actor Sheryl Lee Ralph and historian Lonnie Bunch
- two African Americans whose ancestors broke boundaries and forged families as they moved from
davery to freedom.  (Next Air 10/22/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM  Breaking The Deadlock - Truth Under Fire

This Emmy-nominated, groundbreaking public affairs seriesis designed to encourage civil dialogue at a
time when conversation is so polarized. Moderator Aaron Tang guides a panel of prominent voices
through complex hypothetical scenarios where they're pushed to grapple with questions of community,
accountability and personal responsibility.  (Next Air 10/22/2025 01:30AM)

10:00PM Frontline - The Rise of Rfk Jr.

The dramatic and controversial rise of Robert F. Kennedy Jr. How the scion of a storied dynasty endured
tragedy and scandal, broke with the Democratic Party and his family, stoked conspiracy theories, and is
reshaping government and public health.  (Next Air 10/22/2025 02:30AM)

11:30PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/22/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:.00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Ask This
Finding Your = Breaking The Old
) g Yo g Frontline: The Rise of Independent Lens: House:
Roots: Moving Deadlock: Truth o
. Rfk Jr. Ratified Wetlands,
On Up Under Fire .
Foundation
Painting

7:00PM  PBS News Hour

8:00PM Nature-Walrus: LifeOn Thin Ice

With bulbous eyes, two long sharp tusks, along mustache and one ton of blubber, the walrusis far from
majestic. But for Kirk Johnson, scientist and Sant Director of the Smithsonian National Museum of
Natural History, the walrus has been a creature close to his heart for 30 years. Johnson will follow his
passion and trek across the Arctic to uncover the hidden lives of these lumbering giants, their cultural
significance to the native peoples of the North, and the threats they face as climate change shrinks the sea
ice. Johnson will explore the walrus' evolutionary past and reveal the creature's ability to adapt, survive
and thrive through the ages. With global climate change, perhaps this colossal creature will be forced to
adapt oncemore.  (Next Air 10/23/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Nova - Ancient Desert Death Trap

Archaeol ogists investigate dozens of strange Stone Age megastructures in the Arabian desert. They're so
big that their true form isvisible only from the air, yet these giant structures were built by a mysterious
people 9000 yearsago.  (Next Air 10/23/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM Secrets of the Dead - Cracking The Queen's Code

Secret messages from Mary, Queen of Scots, are finally decoded, with 57 encrypted |etters detailing the
tragic monarch's efforts to free herself from imprisonment and gain an advantage over her rival, Queen
Elizabeth. (Next Air 10/23/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/23/2025
01:00PM
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Thursday, October 23, 2025
12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4.00 4.30 5:00 5:30

Secrets of the Celevrity
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7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM ThisOld House - Asheville | Out of the Mountains

Kevin helps in Swannanoa while Jenn checks in with homeowner Melinda as FEMA clears damaged
trees. Mark tours an historic Inn and Richard joins building science experts who air seal Paula's house.
(Next Air 10/24/2025 12:00AM)

8:30PM  Ask ThisOld House - Planting Arborvitaes, Storage Rack

L ee helps a homeowner plant arow of arborvitae trees for aprivacy border; Mark breaks down the
various tools that can be found in the average fireplace set; Tom and Kevin demonstrate how to build a
storage rack for container totes using 2x4s.  (Next Air 10/24/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM Vevet - New York, New York

Anaand Alberto arrive in New Y ork only to discover a disaster when they are preparing to present to
Saraand her father. Pedro is ready to declare his true feelings for Rita, but lifeis full of surprises.
(Next Air 10/24/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM Fork & Hammer - Summer Soiree

The idea: bring the restaurant group's top chefs together to create an event that celebrates the summer
harvest and pushes the team'’s creative abilities in food, wine and cocktails. It will be called the Summer
Soiree. What could possibly go wrong? Well... Multiple chefs, working in new restaurants, serving
severa courses, to alarge group of people at the same time. It is a massive challenge!

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/24/2025
01:00PM
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3.00 3:30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5:30
. Ask This .
This Ol_d Old House: This Ol_d Secrets of the ] ] ] .
House: . . House: ) . Nature: Walrus: | Nova: Ancient
) Planting | Velvet: New York, New . Dead: Cracking . .
Asheville | . Asheville | , LifeOnThin = Desert Death
Arborvitaes, Y ork The Queen's
Out of the Out of the Ice Trap
! Storage . Code
Mountains Mountains
Rack
7:00PM PBS NewsHour
8:00PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Next Air 10/25/2025
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 10/25/2025
12:30AM

9:00PM Dismantling Democracy

10:00PM Trusted Sources

We're flooded with information, where corporations, PR firms, and even foreign governments push the
narratives that serve their own interests. Factual newsis being drowned out by deceptive publishers that
make it difficult to tell agenda-driven information and opinions from factual news. This film shows how
we got here, how to find trustworthy news, and ways to protect good journalism.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/27/2025
01:00PM
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Saturday, October 25, 2025

12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Firing
Washington  Line Fgoutmr&i]gt' Human Fgoutmr&ilgt'
Week with = with print. Footprint: Top ,p i
: Strangersin Man's Best
the Atlantic Margaret ) Predator .
Paradise Friend
Hoover
6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood Repeat of 10/19/2025
06:00AM
6:30AM Arthur Repeat of 10/23/2025
06:00AM
7:00AM  Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/23/2025
07:00AM
7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/20/2025
07:30AM
8:00AM LylaintheLoop Repeat of 10/21/2025
08:00AM
8:30AM Carl The Collector Repeat of 10/22/2025
08:30AM
9:00AM Danie Tiger's Neighborhood Repeat of 10/23/2025
09:00AM
9:30AM Rosie€sRules Repeat of 10/23/2025
09:30AM
10:00AM ThisOld House Repeat of 10/24/2025
03:00PM
10:30AM Ask ThisOld House Repeat of 10/24/2025
03:30PM
11:00AM Woodsmith Shop
11:30AM M otorweek
12:00PM Steven Raichlen's Planet Bar becue
12:30PM Dooky Chase Kitchen: Leah's L egacy
1:00PM America's Test Kitchen
1:30PM Pati'sMexican Table
2:00PM  Kitchen Curious Wih Vivian Howard
2:30PM  Best of the Joy of Painting
3:00PM Best of Sewing with Nancy
3:30PM Fons & Porter'sLove of Quilting
4:00PM J Schwanke'sLifeln Bloom
4:30PM  Garden Smart
5:00PM Classic Gospel
6:00PM PBS NewsWeekend
Note: The schedule is subject to change without notice. Page 31
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6:30PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Repesat of 10/25/2025
12:00AM

7:00PM TheLawrence Welk Show - Pleasant Dreams

This black and white classic opens with Lawrence and the Band performing "Cheek to Cheek", the
Lennon Sisterssing "Til the End of Time", and Dick Dale wants "One Dozen Roses'. Big Tiny Little
tickles the ivories with the " Spaghetti Rag" and then surprises us all when Lawrence asks him to sing
"Caedonia'! There'sfun for everyone on this show.

8:00PM Rfds: Royal Flying Doctor Service

Still in turmoil from the gut punch of Elizas return, Pete is forced to work with her when the two are
tasked with a critical retrieval of a4-year-old boy in a mysterious, but life-threatening condition.

9:00PM Astrid Repeat of 10/19/2025
The Open Room 11:00PM

A former murderer isfound dead in the psychiatric hospital room where he was interned. Far from an
accident, Astrid and Raphaelle discover that it was an organized crime hit, orchestrated inside the

asylum.

10:00PM Banana Grape Stomp - Nonedarrell Scott, BI? Egyptian, Low Flying Birds

Chico Women's Club, Chico Host Molly Knight - guest co-host: Grant Parks Artists. Darrell Scott, BI?
Egyptian, Low Flying Birds, Smokey the Groove

10:30PM Papa Ray's Vintage Vinyl Roadshow

11:00PM Austin City Limits - Charley Crockett/Waxahatchee

A pair of Grammy-nominated and road-tested roots acts take the ACL stage: Country maverick Charley
Crockett thrills with tunes from his Lonesome Drifter, and breakout singer-songwriter Waxahatchee
sparkles with gems from her acclaimed Tiger's Blood.
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Firing
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Nova Ancient Nature: Walrus. ) . ] Breaking The Line
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6:00AM Mister Rogers Neighborhood

6:30AM  Arthur Repeat of 10/24/2025
06:00AM

7:00AM Wild Kratts Repeat of 10/24/2025
07:00AM

7:30AM  Weather Hunters Repeat of 10/21/2025
07:30AM

8:00AM Story in the Public Square

8:30AM GzeroWorld with lan Bremmer

9:00AM Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

9:30AM  Energy Switch

10:00AM Simon & Garfunkel: The Concert In Central Park

11:30AM Rick Steves|dand Hopping Europe Repeat of 09/28/2025
11:00AM

12:00PM CaroleKing & James Taylor: Just Call Out My Name

2:00PM Taco Mafia

2:30PM Taco Mafia

3:00PM  Great Performances Repeat of 10/06/2025
03:00AM

4:00PM  Great Performances

5:00PM California’'s Gold

5:30PM  Weekendswith Yankee

6:00PM PBS News Weekend

6:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Repeat of 10/26/2025
05:30AM

7:00PM Celebrity Antiques Road Trip - Amol Rajan & Grace Dent

8:00PM Miss Austen On Master piece - Episode 2

Cassandra's determination to keep Jane's letters private is joined by a second objective: securing ahome
for Isabella. After atrip to town, Cassandrafallsill, and the past comes crashing in with her recollections
of thedifficult years. (Next Air 10/27/2025 12:00AM)
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9:00PM Maigret On Masterpiece- Maigret'sFailure, Pt 2

As Maigret reels from hisfailure to protect Fumal, he also suffers a personal blow. With pressure
mounting to solve the missing influencer's case, Maigret uncovers an unexpected side to Fumal,
prompting him to reassess their shared history.  (Next Air 10/27/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM The Gold On Master piece - Vengeance | s Easy, JusticelsHard

In Tenerife, PaAlmer discoversthat he is wanted by the police. Cooper and Parry have successfully moved
the cash across Europe. Meanwhile, Noye's murder trial reaches a dramatic conclusion.  (Next Air
10/27/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Astrid - Witnhess

Astrid and Raphaelle investigate a crime perpetrated right in the middle of Paris - northern train station,
Gare du Nord. The only witnessisthe victim's son, a 14-year-old autistic boy named Jules.  (Next Air
11/01/2025 09:00PM)
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4.00 4.30 5:00 5:30

Maiaret On The Gold On
Miss Austen On M astger ioce: M asterpiece: Human Human Human
M asterpiece: P o Vengeancels = Footprint: The = Footprint: The = Footprint: The
. Maigret's )
Episode 2 Failure. Pt 2 Easy, Justicels Replacements = Urban Jungle = Ground Below

Hard
7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  Antiques Roadshow - Kooky & Spooky

Celebrate Halloween with thrilling and chilling finds, like arag doll nicknamed Chucky, a nightmarish
Leonora Carrington painting and an eye-catching "Bride of Frankenstein" pressbook. Which macabre and
magnificent treasure is $250,000-$350,000?  (Next Air 10/28/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM  American Experience - Kissinger: Part One

Discover how Henry Kissinger's anti-Communist zeal would shape U.S. foreign policy in Vietnam,
China, Chile, and the Soviet Union during the second half of the 20th century; featuring dozens of
historians and former colleagues.  (Next Air 10/28/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM The American Revolution: An Inside L ook Repeat of 10/02/2025
04:30AM
Step behind the scenes of Ken Burns's new film, The American Revolution. Through shooting locations,

historical re-enactments, and exclusive clips, meet the master storytellers who brought the story of the
Revolution to lifein acompelling visual story.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/28/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 | 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Antiques Th_e . Maigret On The GO'?' Or_1
_ . . | American Miss Austen On . Masterpiece:
Roadshow: American Experience: o o M asterpiece:

. _ Revolution: Masterpiece: o Vengeance Is

Kooky & Kissinger: Part One ) . Maigret's .

Spooky AnInside Episode 2 Failure. Pt2 Easy, Justicels
Look ' Hard

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM Finding Your Roots - Finding My Roots

Cutting-edge DNA detective work solves longstanding family mysteries for actor Laurence Fishburne
and scholar Henry Louis Gates, Jr. - in aunique and emotional episode where Gates finds himself asa
guest on hisown show for thefirsttime.  (Next Air 10/29/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM American Experience - Kissinger: Part Two

Discover how Henry Kissinger's anti-Communist zeal would shape U.S. foreign policy in Vietnam,
China, Chile, and the Soviet Union in the second half of the 20th century, through the voices of historians
and colleagues.  (Next Air 10/29/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM The American Revolution: An Inside L ook Repeat of 10/28/2025
02:30AM
Step behind the scenes of Ken Burns's new film, The American Revolution. Through shooting locations,

historical re-enactments, and exclusive clips, meet the master storytellers who brought the story of the
Revolution to life in acompelling visual story.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/29/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4.30 5:00 5:30
The The .
Finding Y our American American Antiques
2 American Experience: . American Experience: .~ Roadshow:
Roots: Finding . ] Revolution: o ] Revolution:
Kissinger: Part Two . Kissinger: Part One . Kooky &
My Roots An Inside AnInside Spook
Look Look y

7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM  Nature- Willow: Diary of aMountain Lion

A unique, non-invasive, mountain lion study uses a giant network of trail cameras scattered throughout
Montana's Sapphire Mountains over a decade to piece together the life story of afemale mountain lion.
This film weaves clips of mountain lions and their complex interactions with each other and the rest of
the forest world into a story about life and death that contains never-before-captured events and
behaviorsat every turn.  (Next Air 10/30/2025 12:00AM)

9:00PM  Nova - Superfloods

In September 2024, Hurricane Helene dumped 14 inches of rain on North Carolina, triggering flash
floods and killing more than 100 people. Why are these floods on the rise around the world-even in
places thousands of feet above sealevel? (Next Air 10/30/2025 01:00AM)

10:00PM Secretsof the Dead - Chasing The Plague

Scientists track down the earliest known bubonic plague victims and study the virus in hopes of
preventing future outbreaks while the societal impact of the plagueisalso considered.  (Next Air
10/30/2025 02:00AM)

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/30/2025
01:00PM
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12AM | 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
The
Nature: Willow: ] Secrets of the . . | American = Finding Y our
Diary of a Nova Dead: Chasing American Experience: Revolution:  Roots: Finding
Superfloods ' Kissinger: Part Two ' '

Mountain Lion The Plague AnInside My Roots

Look
7:00PM PBS NewsHour

8:00PM ThisOld House - Asheville | Community Car penters

Kevin visits a high school carpentry program that's helping the community after the storm. Later, he
heads to North Asheville to meet with the electrician. Meanwhile Tommy helps homeowner Paulaturn
an antique chest into a bathroom vanity.  (Next Air 10/31/2025 12:00AM)

8:30PM Ask ThisOld House - Sustainable Grass, Driveway Lights

Jenn visits a Rhode Island sod farm to see what sustainable grass alternatives they've been experimenting
with; Tom and Kevin discuss the most common types of nail head and shank designs; Heath brightens up
adark driveway. (Next Air 10/31/2025 12:30AM)

9:00PM Velvet - Sky High

Barbara is devastated upon learning the truth of Enrique and Patricia's scandalous love affair. Albertois
tormented by the sight of Ana, happy with Carlos.  (Next Air 10/31/2025 01:00AM)

10:30PM Fork & Hammer - Cocina Espanola

The family heads to Spain and meets Jamie's sister Tracy. They seek inspiration for appetizers, entrees,
wines and desserts. The journey beginsin the Riojaregion with stopsin cities, hill towns, and awinery
that houses its barrels and bottlesin a cave. Then it's over to the spectacular coastal town of San
Sebastian, a culinary mecca with the world's most Michelin star restaurants per capita.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 10/31/2025
01:00PM
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12AM 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30
Thisold | AT ThisOld
House: Sustain ablé House: Secrets of the | Nature: Willow: Nova:
Asheville | Velvet: Sky High Asheville| Dead: Chasing Diary of a
. Grass . o Superfloods
Community Drivew Community| ThePlague | Mountain Lion
Carpenters veway Carpenters
Lights
7:00PM PBS NewsHour
8:00PM  Washington Week with the Atlantic Next Air 11/01/2025
12:00AM
8:30PM Firing Linewith Margaret Hoover Next Air 11/01/2025
12:30AM

9:00PM Courtmaker John Marshall and the Forging of America's Supreme Court

Filmed across eleven states, COURTMAKER exploresthe life of the Filmed across eleven states,
COURTMAKER exploresthe life of the greatest judge in American history, John Marshall, who as the
fourth greatest judge in American history, John Marshall, who as the fourth Chief Justice, built the
Supreme Court into the third pillar of Chief Justice, built the Supreme Court into the third pillar of
American government. Through in-depth interviews with scholars, American government. Through in-
depth interviews with scholars, judges and Supreme Court justices, the film sheds light on our judges and
Supreme Court justices, the film sheds light on our democracy's foundational legal philosophies.
democracy's foundational legal philosophies.

11:00PM Amanpour and Company Next Air 11/03/2025
01:00PM
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